RESOLUTION

Minutes of a board meeting of the Township Board of Lexington Township, Sanilac County, Michigan, held in the Township Hall in said Township on <u>March 22</u>, 2018, at <u>6:00</u> p.m.

PRESENT: Members: Milletics, Calamita, Partaka, McAllister, Jahn

ABSENT: Members: _____

The following preamble and resolution were offered by Member <u>Calamita</u> and supported by Member <u>Milletics</u>.

WHEREAS, from time to time, Lexington Township may set a schedule of fines for municipal civil infraction violations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lexington Township Board hereby adopts the following Schedule of Municipal Civil Infraction Fines for Lexington Township:

Schedule of Municipal Civil Infraction Fines for Lexington Township			
Class or Grade	1 st Offense	2 nd Offense	Any other subsequent
			offense
A or 1	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00
B or 2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1050.00
C or 3	\$500.00	\$1000.00	\$1500.00
D or 4	\$750.00	\$1500.00	\$2250.00
Specific ordinance	Amount as set by	1 st Offense fine x 2	1 st offense fine x 3
provision	specific ordinance		
	provision		

1. Any Township ordinance that does not specify the class or grade of municipal civil infraction shall be treated as a Class A municipal civil infraction for purposes of the Schedule of Municipal Civil Infractions Fines for Lexington Township.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Lexington Township Board hereby authorizes the adoption of this Schedule of Municipal Civil Infractions Fines for Lexington Township to be effective <u>March 22</u>, 2018 and that Township Clerk shall cause this Resolution to be posted at the Township Office.

MOVED BY: Calamita	SECONDED BY: Milletics
YEAS: Calamita, Milletics, Partaka, McAllister,	Jahn
NAYS:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTAIN:	
Supervisor Partaka hereby declares the Or	dinance adopted / denied.
Chad Partaka, Supervisor	Kate Calamita, Clerk

I hereby certify that the foregoing constitutes a true and complete copy of the resolution adopted by the Lexington Township Board of Trustees at a regular meeting held on

, 2018, and that both the meeting and resolution adoption were conducted as required by law.

Kate Calamita